DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
June 2020

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS Car1 Car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
6/1/2020 Monday 20,889 2,339 2,358 163 205 11 1,197 308 453 5,279 104 41 13 57 33,360
6/2/2020 Tuesday 18,823 2,473 2,478 163 222 5 1,343 318 459 5,996 188 51 13 86 32,532
6/3/2020 Wednesday 19,229 2,425 2,468 152 201 9 1,367 336 484 5,874 179 38 7 102 32,769
6/4/2020 Thursday 24,006 2,562 2,491 191 226 4 1,363 362 527 5,911 181 30 9 88 37,863
6/5/2020 Friday 30,113 2,548 2,283 250 329 9 1,396 378 542 5,548 161 27 4 57 43,588
6/6/2020 Saturday 29,876 1,915 1,229 252 311 13 774 155 225 2,781 72 12 1 32 37,616
6/7/2020 Sunday 28,992 1,562 929 208 226 1 464 106 191 1,768 30 10 - 25 34,487
6/8/2020 Monday 23,097 2,541 2,456 169 212 8 1,236 324 488 5,324 95 23 5 55 35,978
6/9/2020 Tuesday 21,819 2,665 2,565 126 224 5 1,368 323 514 6,057 175 31 4 64 35,876
6/10/2020 Wednesday 23,113 2,719 2,573 169 245 9 1,351 357 513 6,058 176 33 7 93 37,323
6/11/2020 Thursday 25,400 2,626 2,531 174 228 11 1,603 342 567 5,835 169 39 8 71 39,533
6/12/2020 Friday 36,124 2,716 2,460 283 365 11 1,432 360 530 5,758 153 30 7 72 50,229
6/13/2020 Saturday 38,258 1,992 1,274 310 332 5 796 158 258 2,828 74 15 3 37 46,303
6/14/2020 Sunday 33,938 1,602 932 213 261 2 499 135 166 1,855 34 13 - 41 39,650
6/15/2020 Monday 25,671 2,649 2,562 197 232 5 1,332 367 439 5,435 94 30 8 76 39,021
6/16/2020 Tuesday 22,998 2,751 2,645 171 213 6 1,427 364 483 6,139 193 35 9 91 37,434
6/17/2020 Wednesday 24,331 2,809 2,658 162 254 10 1,422 339 525 6,179 165 43 12 85 38,909
6/18/2020 Thursday 28,380 2,774 2,657 192 299 5 1,398 349 534 5,988 182 37 11 76 42,806
6/19/2020 Friday 37,353 2,762 2,493 248 377 10 1,389 391 535 5,791 151 26 10 76 51,536
6/20/2020 Saturday 40,861 2,008 1,316 319 343 7 762 142 262 2,797 76 15 - 40 48,908
6/21/2020 Sunday 37,520 1,653 1,003 218 221 2 436 127 184 1,854 26 16 - 32 43,260
6/22/2020 Monday 30,375 2,546 2,499 173 264 4 1,327 346 495 5,374 83 27 2 67 43,515
6/23/2020 Tuesday 25,546 2,767 2,667 145 217 4 1,395 388 516 6,278 176 36 4 64 40,139
6/24/2020 Wednesday 26,813 2,766 2,720 184 289 13 1,464 418 588 6,223 161 42 7 80 41,688
6/25/2020 Thursday 30,990 2,785 2,751 258 316 10 1,507 379 624 6,124 163 36 9 87 45,952
6/26/2020 Friday 38,832 2,778 2,548 315 441 11 1,473 395 532 5,957 148 32 5 76 53,467
6/27/2020 Saturday 41,380 1,986 1,293 338 404 5 825 153 312 3,130 89 15 - 40 49,930
6/28/2020 Sunday 38,015 1,572 971 283 332 7 522 129 232 1,857 23 12 - 43 43,955
6/29/2020 Monday 28,452 2,714 2,546 215 281 8 1,429 400 487 5,712 111 27 8 89 42,390
6/30/2020 Tuesday 26,512 2,696 2,670 218 274 6 1,534 411 563 6,443 179 44 6 74 41,556
June 2020 TOTAL 877,706 72,701 65,026 6,459 8,344 216 35,831 9,060 13,228 148,153 3,811 866 172 1,976 1,241,573
June 2019 TOTAL 1,188,987 111,915 90,889 6,571 8,452 188 37,559 16,156 13,061 138,340 3,364 745 231 2,332 1,616,458
(311,281) (39,214) (25,863) (112) (108) 28 (1,728) (7,096) 167 9,813 447 121 (59) (356) (374,885)
-26.2% -35.0% -28.5% -1.7% -1.3% 14.9% -4.6% -43.9% 1.3% 7.1% 13.3% 16.2% -25.5%| -15.3% -23.2%




